VS-20ETS..PbF, VS-20ETS..-M3, VS-20ATS..PbF, VS-20ATS..-M3
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 12-Oct-16 1 Document Number: 94341
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
High Voltage, Input Rectifier Diode, 20 A
FEATURES

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER T/R MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-20ETS08PbF 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
VS-20ETS08-M3 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
VS-20ATS08PbF 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
VS-20ATS08-M3 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
VS-20ETS12PbF 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
VS-20ETS12-M3 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
VS-20ATS12PbF 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
VS-20ATS12-M3 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions
TO-220AC www.vishay.com/doc?95221
TO-220AB www.vishay.com/doc?95222
Part marking information
TO-220AC PbF www.vishay.com/doc?95224
TO-220AB PbF www.vishay.com/doc?95225
TO-220AC -M3 www.vishay.com/doc?95068
TO-220AB -M3 www.vishay.com/doc?95028
SPICE model www.vishay.com/doc?96046
2 - Current rating (20 = 20 A)
4 - Package:
T = TO-220
S = standard recovery rectifier
5 - Type of silicon:
6 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM
08 = 800 V
12 = 1200 V
3 - Circuit configuration:
E = TO-220AC
A = TO-220AB
Device code
62 43 5 7
20 E T S 12 PbFVS-
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
1
- Environmental digit:
 PbF = lead (Pb)-free and RoHS-compliant
 -M3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and terminations lead (Pb)-free
7
Document Number: 95221 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 07-Mar-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
TO-220AC
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters and inches
Notes
(1) Dimensioning and tolerancing as per ASME Y14.5M-1994
(2) Lead dimension and finish uncontrolled in L1
(3) Dimension D, D1 and E do not include mold flash. Mold flash shall not exceed 0.127 mm (0.005") per side. These dimensions are measured
at the outermost extremes of the plastic body
(4) Dimension b1, b3 and c1 apply to base metal only
(5) Controlling dimension: inches
(6) Thermal pad contour optional within dimensions E, H1, D2 and E1
(7) Dimension E2 x H1 define a zone where stamping and singulation irregularities are allowed
(8) Outline conforms to JEDEC TO-220, D2 (minimum) where dimensions are derived from the actual package outline
SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
A 4.25 4.65 0.167 0.183 E1 6.86 8.89 0.270 0.350 6
A1 1.14 1.40 0.045 0.055 E2 - 0.76 - 0.030 7
A2 2.56 2.92 0.101 0.115 e 2.41 2.67 0.095 0.105
b 0.69 1.01 0.027 0.040 e1 4.88 5.28 0.192 0.208
b1 0.38 0.97 0.015 0.038 4 H1 6.09 6.48 0.240 0.255 6, 7